## **RESOLUTION NO. 18-21**

## A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST A PARKS AND OPEN SPACE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE'S PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the *Park, Recreation, and Open Space Plan* for West Lafayette has not been updated since 1981, and

WHEREAS, West Lafayette is one of the densest populated cities in Indiana, nearing 4,000 people per sq. mile, and

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department is committed to ensuring citizens of West Lafayette have access to a thriving park system, natural resources, and recreational opportunities, which are essential for a healthy community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIAIA AS FOLLOWS:

That the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette requests that the Area Plan Commission of Tippecanoe County direct its staff to study parks and open spaces for sustainable growth of West Lafayette park system, include existing comprehensive plans within city limits with its residents, property owners, and city staff, first a West Lafayette Parks and Open Space Plan as amended in the Comprehensive Plan for Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and once adopted, a zoning map amendment, consistent with the principals of the Unified Zoning Ordinance, as a means of implementing that Plan, and that the Area Plan Commission, throughout these processes, hold appropriate public hearings to evaluate these proposed work products.

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE <u>4</u> DAY OF October 2021.

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR Debet, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR Thomas.

DULY RESOLVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE <u>4</u> DAY OF <u>Octobe</u>, 2021, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF <u>9</u> IN FAVOR AND <u>Ø</u> OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco	V			
Brown	~			
Bunder	V			
DeBoer	~			
Kang	V			
Leverenz	~			
Parker	V			
Sanders	V			
Thomas				

Vita

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest: Borke Sana G. Booker, Clerk

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 6 DAY OF 6, 2021.

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 6 DAY OF ,2021.

John R. Dennis, Mayor

Attest:

in la

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

